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PROGRAM

PhRMA-UNIVERSITY LUNCHEON

The Future of U.S. Patent Law

November 29, 2006

Opening Remarks: James Class

Self-introduction ofparticipants and their organizations

[Lunch served]

A Global Analysis of University Biotechnology Transfer and
Commercialization, Milken Institute (Sept. 2006)
Ross DeVol, Director of Regional Economics and Director of
Center for Health Sciences

Current and future challenges to a strong patent system
• PhRMA perspective
• University perspective,including on the Bayh-Dole Act

Open Discussion: Emerging Issues -- e.g., Patent law reform, Pilot
Specialized Patent Courts, Changing the Patent Law Through Supreme
Litigation and Regulations

Closing Remarks: University Representative
"If Alliance Development is Possible, Why Isn't it Happening?"

Adjourrunent
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Michael Remington
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, D.C. 20005
202-842-8839
Michae1.remington@dbr.com

Christopher Wilson
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, D.C. 20005
202-354-1324
Christopher.wilson@dbr.com

James Class
Director of Alliances, Access &
Affordability
PhRMA
950 F Street, NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20004
202-835-3467
jclass@phrma.org

Bob Filippone
Director, Federal Affairs
PhRMA
950 F Street, NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20004
202-835-3568
bfilippone@phrma.org

DavidKorn
Assistant General Counsel
PhRMA
950 F Street, NW
Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20004
202-835-3509
dkorn@phrma.org
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Richard Kjeldgaard
Assoc. VP ofIntemational Affairs
PhRMA
950 F Street, NW
Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20004
202-835-3566
rkjeldgaard@phrma.org

Ross DeVol
Director, Regional Economics
Milken Institute
1250 Fourth Street
Santa Monica, CA 90401
310-570-4600
rdevol@mi1keninstitute.org

John Vaughn
Executive-Vice President
American Association of Universities
Suite 550
1200 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
202-408-7500
john_vaughn@aau.edu

Mel Bass
Director of Federal Affairs
Vanderbilt University Medical Center
750 First Street, N.E.
Suite 1110
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 216-4366
mel.bass@vanderbilt.edu

Eugenia Chambers Stoner
Senior Administrator
University of Pittsburgh
Community and Government Relations
ALUM 710 Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh, PA 15260
412-624-6011
jcstoner@pitt.edu
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William Shute
Vice Chancellor for Federal Relations
The University of Texas System
1901 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006
202-955-9091
wshute@utsystem.edu

Andy Cohn
Government and Public Affairs Director
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
614 Walnut Street, 13th Floor
Madison, WI 53726-2336
608-263-2821
cohn@warf.org

Carl Gulbrandsen (via telephone)
Director of Patents & Licensing
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
614 Walnut Street
Madison, WI 53705
(608) 263-9395
carl@warf.org

Craig Christianson
Director of Licensing
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
614 Walnut Street, 13th Floor
Madison, WI 53726-2336
(608) 261-1954
cchristianson@warf.org

Robert Hardy
Associate Director
Council on Governmental Relations
1200 New York Avenue, N.W.
Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20005
202-289-6655
rhardy@cogr.edu
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Janna Tom (via telephone)
Assistant Director, Policy, Analysis
Campus Services
Office of Technology Transfer
University of California, Office of the
President
IIII Franklin Street, 5th Floor
Oakland, CA 94607-5200
510-587-6059
janna.tom@ucop.edu

Marty Simpson (via telephone)
University of Cal ifomia
Office of General Counsel
IIII Frankilin Street
Suite 8403
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 987-9763
marty.simpson@ucop.edu

Norm Latker
Browdy & Neimark
624 9th Street, NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20001
202-628-5197
njl@browdyneimark.com

Michael Waring
Executive Director, Federal Relations
University of Michigan
499 S Capitol St SW #501
Washington DC 20003
202-554-0578
mwaring@umich.edu

Sheldon E. Steinbach
DowLohnes PLLC
1200 New Hampshire Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
202-776-2030
ssteinbach@dowlohnes.com
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